TONBRIDGE
& MALLING

BOROUGH COUNCIL

AJA

www.tmbc.gov.uk

Public Register of Licensed Vehicles

A vehicle where a person can use a Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Vehicle without getting out a wheelchair (Ramp etc.)

Plate | Registratio
No n No

16 NK18 RBX
160 CU19 HZY
163 KX19 PKK
5 MK17VYN
54 PN16 LLZ
55 NH19 GZG
97 YD18 OXZ

128 YD63 UTP

132 SF68 EKU
136 LN62 UPJ
14 YJ18 HXN
168 MX64 GXE
185 NL22 YFX

189 OY16 HKM

203 SF15 MWL
21 RE15 AEO
213 YY66 NUM

234 DP69 RHV

355 MW?72 NNT

Accessed on

No of
Seats

6

8

co 0 0 0 0 Ui

S A~ U1

Make

MERCEDES

RENAULT

MERCEDES

FORD

VAUXHALL

VAUXHALL

FORD

PEUGEOT

PEUGEOT
VAUXHALL
RENAULT
PEUGEOT
MERCEDES

RENAULT

VAUXHALL
VOLKSWAGEN
FIAT

VOLKSWAGEN

FORD

Model

CITAN 109

TRAFIC

VITO

TOURNEO

VIVARO

COMBO

TOURNEO

EXPERT TEEPEE

PARTNER
VIVARO
MASTER
BOXER
VITO

MASTER

MOVANO
CADDY
DOBLO

CADDY

TRANSIT

Owner

Sultan Mahmud

Mr Hiron Ali

Mr Mir Monir Hossain
Mr Shakib Qumi

Mr M Sami

Mr Mir Monir Hossain
Mr lan Parker

Mr Hassan Muhit

Mir Monir Hossain
Mr Anthony Hall
Twicerecall Ltd
Twicerecall Ltd

Mr Sultan Mahmud
Mr Trevor King
Twicerecall Ltd
Twicerecall

Mr Samuel Knights

Mr Shoheib Darvishi

Mr Mir Monir Hossain

Operator
TW 247 Cars Ltd
Castle Cars

Greenline Transport

Self
School Cars Ltd
Self

West Kent Cars Ltd

Interlink Cars Ltd
TAnd T Cars
Twicerecall
Twicerecall

TW 247 Cars Ltd
Twicerecall T/A
Tonbridae Taxis
Twicerecall
Twicerecall

T And T Cars

TN School Transport
Ltd

Greenline Transport

Page 1 of 2

License type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence
Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

From

26/05/2025

08/02/2026

04/12/2025

03/04/2025

13/09/2025

05/06/2025

02/05/2025

15/09/2025
05/06/2025
18/08/2025
10/01/2026
01/09/2025
22/12/2025
21/03/2025
18/11/2025
05/01/2026
02/09/2025

17/05/2025

22/08/2025

Expiry
25/05/2026
07/02/2027
03/12/2026
02/04/2026
12/09/2026
04/06/2026
01/05/2026

14/09/2026
04/06/2026
17/08/2026
09/01/2027
31/08/2026
21/12/2026
20/03/2026
17/11/2026
04/01/2027
01/09/2026

16/05/2026

21/08/2026

METERT

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN
DESIGN
DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN



370

48

54
630

688

91

WJ20 WVR

KT19 ZKV

YJ14 CHH
SF14 FUE

NK15 CBU

BX15 HXB

PJ15 XTX

MK63 XBX

Accessed on

FORD

VAUXHALL

RENAULT
PEUGEOT

CITROEN

CITROEN

CITROEN

PEUGEOT

TOURNEO

COMBO

MASTER
HORIZON

BERLINGO

RELAY

RELAY

BOXER

Mr Mir Monir Hossain

Mr Mir Monir Hossain

Mr Trevor King

Twicerecall Ltd

Express Cabs Couriers Ltd

Twicerecall

Twicerecall Ltd

Twicerecall Ltd

Greenline Transport

Greenline Transport

Twicerecall

Express Cabs And

Couriers Ltd
Twicerecall T/A

Tonbridae Taxis
Twicerecall T/A

Tonbridae Taxis
Twicerecall

Page 2 of 2

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle Licence

22/08/2025

05/06/2025

10/09/2025
01/06/2025

01/12/2025
12/08/2025

10/08/2025
12/08/2025

21/08/2026

04/06/2026

09/09/2026
31/05/2026

31/01/2027

05/08/2026

09/08/2026
05/08/2026

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN
DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN

DESIGN



