

Public Register of Licensed Vehicles

A vehicle where a person can use a Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Vehicle without getting out a wheelchair (Ramp etc.)

Plate No	Registration No	No of Seats	Make	Model	Owner	Operator	License type	From	Expiry	METERT
16	NK18 RBX	6	MERCEDES	CITAN 109	Sultan Mahmud	TW 247 Cars Ltd	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	26/05/2025	25/05/2026	DESIGN
160	CU19 HZY	8	RENAULT	TRAFIC	Mr Hiron Ali	Castle Cars	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	08/02/2026	07/02/2027	DESIGN
163	KX19 PKK	8	MERCEDES	VITO	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	Greenline Transport	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	04/12/2025	03/12/2026	DESIGN
5	MK17VYN	8	FORD	TOURNEO	Mr Shakib Qumi		Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	03/04/2025	02/04/2026	DESIGN
54	PN16 LLZ	8	VAUXHALL	VIVARO	Mr M Sami	Self	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	13/09/2025	12/09/2026	DESIGN
55	NH19 GZG	6	VAUXHALL	COMBO	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	School Cars Ltd	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	05/06/2025	04/06/2026	DESIGN
97	YD18 OXZ	8	FORD	TOURNEO	Mr Ian Parker	Self	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	02/05/2025	01/05/2026	DESIGN
128	YD63 UTP	7	PEUGEOT	EXPERT TEEPEE	Mr Hassan Muhit	West Kent Cars Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	15/09/2025	14/09/2026	DESIGN
132	SF68 EKU	5	PEUGEOT	PARTNER	Mir Monir Hossain	Interlink Cars Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	05/06/2025	04/06/2026	DESIGN
136	LN62 UPJ	8	VAUXHALL	VIVARO	Mr Anthony Hall	T And T Cars	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	18/08/2025	17/08/2026	DESIGN
14	YJ18 HXN	8	RENAULT	MASTER	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	10/01/2026	09/01/2027	DESIGN
168	MX64 GXE	8	PEUGEOT	BOXER	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/09/2025	31/08/2026	DESIGN
185	NL22 YFX	8	MERCEDES	VITO	Mr Sultan Mahmud	TW 247 Cars Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	22/12/2025	21/12/2026	DESIGN
189	OY16 HKM	8	RENAULT	MASTER	Mr Trevor King	Twicerecall T/A Tonbridge Taxis	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	21/03/2025	20/03/2026	DESIGN
203	SF15 MWL	8	VAUXHALL	MOVANO	Twicerecall Ltd	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	18/11/2025	17/11/2026	DESIGN
21	RE15 AEO	5	VOLKSWAGEN	CADDY	Twicerecall	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	05/01/2026	04/01/2027	DESIGN
213	YY66 NUM	4	FIAT	DOBLO	Mr Samuel Knights	T And T Cars	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	02/09/2025	01/09/2026	DESIGN
234	DP69 RHV	4	VOLKSWAGEN	CADDY	Mr Shoheib Darvishi	TN School Transport Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	17/05/2025	16/05/2026	DESIGN
355	MW72 NNT	8	FORD	TRANSIT	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	Greenline Transport	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	22/08/2025	21/08/2026	DESIGN

370	WJ20 WVR	6	FORD	TOURNEO	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	Greenline Transport	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	22/08/2025	21/08/2026	DESIGN
48	KT19 ZKV	6	VAUXHALL	COMBO	Mr Mir Monir Hossain	Greenline Transport	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	05/06/2025	04/06/2026	DESIGN
54	YJ14 CHH	6	RENAULT	MASTER	Mr Trevor King	Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	10/09/2025	09/09/2026	DESIGN
630	SF14 FUE	4	PEUGEOT	HORIZON	Twicerecall Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/06/2025	31/05/2026	DESIGN
688	NK15 CBU	4	CITROEN	BERLINGO	Express Cabs Couriers Ltd	Express Cabs And Couriers Ltd	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	01/12/2025	31/01/2027	DESIGN
7	BX15 HXB	8	CITROEN	RELAY	Twicerecall	Twicerecall T/A	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	12/08/2025	05/08/2026	DESIGN
9	PJ15 XTX	8	CITROEN	RELAY	Twicerecall Ltd	Tonbridge Taxis Twicerecall T/A	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	10/08/2025	09/08/2026	DESIGN
91	MK63 XBX	8	PEUGEOT	BOXER	Twicerecall Ltd	Tonbridge Taxis Twicerecall	Private Hire Vehicle Licence	12/08/2025	05/08/2026	DESIGN